
1

Scale

GPO Designs Ltd.  
Telephone: 01245 835855.
Copyright 2015. All rights reserved.

Drawings scaled for planning purposes:
All dimensions to be confirmed on site.2m0

1

FD30

TD

17.02

5.87

5.57

5.57

svp

3
.4

5

All svps with long radius
bend and access point
above

0.46

Living Room

1
.4

5

Coats

9
.0

2

svp

1
.1

3

FD30

FD30

up

Proposed Ground Floor

CSU

1.13

Hob

2
.7

6

Kitchen/ Family Room

Solid Oak finish
entrance door

5.57

Decorative brick plinth
around base of walls  
projects by 0.1m beyond
stated dimensions

Study

Boiler 
(floor
standing)

5.57

5.87

P
o
rc

h
 c

a
n
o
p
y

svp

Glazed roof lantern

FD30

Utility

Emergency egress from
first floor via protected
landing and hallway

0
.9

0

WC

1
1
.7

2

FD30

To new package
treatment plant

DW

Porch canopy

WM

Project: New Dwelling Site: Southminster Drawing: NDSOUTHMINSTER-DR1.3A Date: 22 June 2018, Scale 1:100@A3



1

Scale

GPO Designs Ltd.  
Telephone: 01245 835855.
Copyright 2015. All rights reserved.

Drawings scaled for planning purposes:
All dimensions to be confirmed on site.2m0

2

4.97

3
.2

6

A.C.

2
.3

7

Bedroom 4

4.30

Internal dimensions, where
stated are nominal and to be
confirmed on site

FD30

svp

1
.7

0

FD30

FD30

Bedroom 2

5
.8

7

W
a
rd

ro
b
e

FD30

Proposed First Floor

2
.4

5

svp

d
o
w

n

svp

FD30

Bedroom 3

Bedroom 1

3
.2

6

Landing

Dressing Room

1
.2

0

Void

En-suite

1.20
Bathroom

FD30

En-suite

W
a
rd

ro
b
e

Project: New Dwelling Site: Southminster Drawing: NDSOUTHMINSTER-DR1.3B Date: 22 June 2018, Scale 1:100@A3



1

Scale

GPO Designs Ltd.  
Telephone: 01245 835855.
Copyright 2015. All rights reserved.

Drawings scaled for planning purposes:
All dimensions to be confirmed on site.2m0

3

5.97

Roof finished in  
plain tiles

GRP to flat roof section
with glazed roof lantern

17.42

Rainwater diverted to
storage system to allow
for re-use on site.

5.97

3.07

11.44

2
.7

6

Proposed Roof Plan

1
2
.1

2

1
.0

3

9
.4

2

1.03

3kWpeak Solar PV array

Project: New Dwelling Site: Southminster Drawing: NDSOUTHMINSTER-DR1.3CDate: 22 June 2018, Scale 1:100@A3



1

Scale

GPO Designs Ltd.  
Telephone: 01245 835855.
Copyright 2015. All rights reserved.

Drawings scaled for planning purposes:
All dimensions to be confirmed on site.2m0

4
4
.1

3

Two swift boxes and
two bat boxes to be  
built into the fabric of
the building

3
.7

8

2
.7

4

5
.7

8

9
.7

5

Proposed West Facing Front Elevation

Solid Oak finish front door.
Windows white painted timber  
or UPVC

1
0
.2

5

Dwelling to achieve
SAP 2012 Energy
Efficiency "A" Rating.
and Environmental
Impact "A" rating.

Rainwater to be stored
on site for reuse.

Heat pump system to
provide highly  
efficient heating
for dwelling

Green Oak frame
around porch built
off brick piers

3
.7

44
.1

4

3
.1

0

Proposed North Facing Side Elevation
Proposed South Facing Side Elevation

Project: New Dwelling Site: Southminster Drawing: NDSOUTHMINSTER-DR1.3DDate: 22 June 2018, Scale 1:100@A3



1

Scale

GPO Designs Ltd.  
Telephone: 01245 835855.
Copyright 2015. All rights reserved.

Drawings scaled for planning purposes:
All dimensions to be confirmed on site.2m0

5

White UPVC windows
and white powerd coated
Aluminium doors.

Proposed East Facing Rear Elevation

Walls finished with
coloured render with
brick plinth

Marley Eternit Ashmore,
Old English dark red colour
tiles (or similar).

White UPVC fascia and soffits
Black UPVC guttering.

Project: New Dwelling Site: Southminster Drawing: NDSOUTHMINSTER-DR1.3E Date: 22 June 2018, Scale 1:100@A3


